## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Nartron Corporation 12/08/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SBR Investments Company LLC				
Street Address:	430 Upton Avenue				
City:	Reed City				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49677				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12182		12182	353		23
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (216)621-4072					
Fax Number: (216)621-4072   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 216-621-2234					
Phone: 216-621-2234					ý
Email: clewis@tarolli.com					
Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Schultz   Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1700					
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			16-268C2 US DIV2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen J. Schultz		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SBRAssignment#page1.tif source=SBRAssignment#page2.tif					

## PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nartron Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 5000 North US 131, Reed City Michigan 49677 (hereinafter Nartron) is the owner of all patent rights in and to inventions entitled FLUID HEATING SYSTEM, and VEHICLE WINDSHIELD CLEANING SYSTEM, as set forth and embodied in three related U.S. patent applications, co-invented by David Shank, John Washeleski, Peter Strom and John Mitchell and one international patent application filed in the name of Nartron, which were filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and accorded the following patent application serial numbers and filing dates:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/269,647, entitled Fluid Heating System, filed date October 11, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assignment to Nartron recorded at Reel 013383, frame 0362 (issue fee paid November 24, 2004),
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/653,827, entitled Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System, filed September 3, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assignment to Nartron recorded at Reel 014464, frame 0208 (application pending),
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/894,266, entitled Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System, filed July 19, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assignment recordal to Nartron pending (application pending), and
- International application No. PCT/US2004/028122, entitled Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System, filed 30 Aug 2004 in the name of Nartron Corporation in the United States receiving office (pending)

(the inventions will hereinafter be referred to as "said inventions" and Nartron's patent rights in the invention will hereinafter be referred to as "said patent rights in said inventions");

WHEREAS, Nartron wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions, to SBR Investments Company LLC, a limited liability corporation incorporated in accordance with the state of Michigan having a place of business at 430 Upton Ave., Reed City Michigan 49677 (hereinafter SBR);

WHEREAS, SBR wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said inventions owned by Nartron, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions;

## PATENT REEL: 021327 FRAME: 0091

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Nartron hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to SBR all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file future patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: DECEMBER 8, 2004

) ) SS

RON CORPORA

Norman Rautiola, CEO Nartron Corporation

State of Michigan

Count of Osceola

This  $\ge$  day of December, 2004, before me personally came the above named Norman Rautiola to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing patent rights assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth

Notary Public

n. Muser NOTARY PUBLIC OSCECILA CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 11, 2007

## PATENT REEL: 021327 FRAME: 0092

**RECORDED: 08/01/2008**